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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 T1   Maria Salinas  Florida State  71   72  70       213  -3   
1 T1   Lisa McCloskey  Southern Cal  73   68  72       213  -3   

T2 3   Marina Alex  Vanderbilt  70   73  72       215  -1   
T13 T4   Emily Tubert  Arkansas  75   75  68       218  +2   
5 T4   Sophia Popov  Southern Cal  78   68  72       218  +2   

T6 T4   Brittany Altomare  Virginia  75   72  71       218  +2   
T9 7   Rachel Rohanna  Ohio State  74   74  72       220  +4   
12 T8   Doris Chen  Southern Cal  72   77  72       221  +5   
T2 T8   Lauren Stratton  Vanderbilt  75   68  78       221  +5   
T9 T10   Rocio Sanchez Lobato  Georgia  73   75  74       222  +6   
T15 T10   Augusta James  North Carolina State  78   73  71       222  +6   
T15 T10   Laura Gonzalez  Purdue  78   73  71       222  +6   
T9 13   Paula Reto  Purdue  71   77  75       223  +7   
T15 T14   Chessey Thomas  Tennessee  74   77  73       224  +8   
T6 T14   Alex Buelow *  Stetson  72   75  77       224  +8   
T6 T14   Cassy Isagawa  Oregon  75   72  77       224  +8   
T33 17   Kendall Martindale  Vanderbilt  80   73  72       225  +9   
T21 T18   Brittany Marchand  North Carolina State  75   77  74       226  +10   
T47 T18   Rachel Morris  Southern Cal  79   77  70       226  +10   
T21 T18   Briana Mao  Virginia  78   74  74       226  +10   
T13 T18   Cali Hipp  Oregon  78   72  76       226  +10   
T21 T18   Haley Sanders  Mississippi  74   78  74       226  +10   
T21 T23   Emma Lavy  Arkansas  77   75  75       227  +11   
T21 T23   A.J. Newell  Tennessee  75   77  75       227  +11   
T21 T23   Tiffany Lim  Harvard  73   79  75       227  +11   
T47 T26   Susana Benavides  Ohio State  81   75  72       228  +12   
T47 T26   Nathalie Mansson  Tennessee  80   76  72       228  +12   
T33 T26   Inah Park  Southern Cal  75   78  75       228  +12   
T21 T26   Elizabeth Brightwell  Virginia  78   74  76       228  +12   
T21 T26   Becca Huffer  Notre Dame  73   79  76       228  +12   
T42 T26   Mara Puisite  Texas State  78   77  73       228  +12   
T15 T26   Ashley Armstrong  Notre Dame  72   79  77       228  +12   
T42 T26   Krista Puisite  Texas State  79   76  73       228  +12   
T67 T34   Erica Popson  Tennessee  81   78  70       229  +13   
T39 T34   Emilie Burger  Georgia  75   79  75       229  +13   
T47 T34   Gabriella Wahl *  East Tennessee St.  79   77  73       229  +13   
T33 T37   Leticia Ras-Anderica *  Miami  80   73  77       230  +14   
T33 T37   Kishi Sinha  Purdue  74   79  77       230  +14   
T21 T37   Marta Sanz  Auburn  76   76  78       230  +14   
T39 T37   Raphaela Dyer  Oregon  78   76  76       230  +14   
T15 T37   Patricia Sanz  Auburn  74   77  79       230  +14   
T21 T37   Michele Nash  Butler  79   73  78       230  +14   
T42 T43   Amanda Baker  North Carolina State  76   79  76       231  +15   
T33 T43   Yugene Lee  Michigan  74   79  78       231  +15   

T56 T45   Marta Silva Zamora  Georgia  74   83  75       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T33 T45   Vivian Tsui  North Carolina State  78   75  79       232  +16   
T47 T45   Victoria Scherer  Purdue  78   78  76       232  +16   
T42 T48   Victoria Trapani  Auburn  79   76  78       233  +17   
T67 T48   Christina Miller  South Florida  79   80  74       233  +17   
T15 T50   Amy Meier  Ohio State  76   75  83       234  +18   
T39 T50   Lauren Greenlief  Virginia  77   77  80       234  +18   
T73 T50   Natalie Gleadall  Mississippi  84   76  74       234  +18   
T42 T50   Lauren Grogan  Michigan  76   79  79       234  +18   
T92 T50   Ashlee Rose  Kentucky  84   78  72       234  +18   
T61 T50   Amy Otteson  East Carolina  82   76  76       234  +18   
T61 T50   Victoria Nguyen  Siena College  79   79  76       234  +18   
T56 T57   Jan Chanpalangsri  Ohio State  79   78  78       235  +19   

T100 T57   Aurora Kan  Purdue  82   81  72       235  +19   
T21 T57   Carlie Yadloczky  Auburn  77   75  83       235  +19   
T83 T57   Alyssa Shimel  Michigan  84   77  74       235  +19   
T56 T57   Kelli Oride  Notre Dame  78   79  78       235  +19   
T47 T57   Laverry Kumar  UNC Wilmington  80   76  79       235  +19   
T56 T57   Heather Lott  Kentucky  79   78  78       235  +19   
T73 T64   Victoria Vela  Arkansas  79   81  76       236  +20   
T56 T64   Shena Yang  South Florida  75   82  79       236  +20   
T47 T64   Faith Hardison  East Carolina  83   73  80       236  +20   
T47 T64   Kylie Strijek  Siena College  76   80  80       236  +20   

T100 T68   Claudia Lim  Ohio State  84   79  74       237  +21   
T83 T68   Emily Podzielinski  Arkansas  79   82  76       237  +21   
T61 T68   Hannah Thomson  Florida State  83   75  79       237  +21   
T47 T68   Jessica Negron  Florida State  80   76  81       237  +21   
T61 T68   Brittany Henderson *  Coastal Carolina  81   77  79       237  +21   
T67 T68   Ericka Schneider  Mississippi  80   79  78       237  +21   
T61 T68   Haley Millsap  Mississippi  80   78  79       237  +21   
T73 T75   Sara Monberg  Tennessee  77   83  78       238  +22   
T83 T75   Malin Jansson  Florida State  81   80  77       238  +22   
T73 T75   Laure Castelain  Florida State  82   78  78       238  +22   
T21 T75   Madeleine Sheils *  Nebraska  72   80  86       238  +22   
T83 T75   Ashley Edwards  Oregon  81   80  77       238  +22   
T83 T75   Rene Sobolewski  Vanderbilt  83   78  77       238  +22   
T92 T75   Bonnie Hu  Harvard  81   81  76       238  +22   
T83 T75   Lejan Lewthwaite  Texas State  81   80  77       238  +22   
T73 T75   Betsie Johnson  Kentucky  82   78  78       238  +22   
T92 T84   Haley Wilson  Auburn  83   79  77       239  +23   
T92 T84   Linda Luo  Michigan  81   81  77       239  +23   
T92 T84   Fabiola Arriaga  UTSA  82   80  77       239  +23   
T83 T84   Taylor Newlin  UTSA  77   84  78       239  +23   

T73 T88   Ana Menendez  North Carolina State  81   79  80       240  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T92 T88   Taelor Rubin  Mississippi  81   81  78       240  +24   
T67 T88   Brenna Nelsen  Harvard  81   78  81       240  +24   
T73 T88   Liz Breed  Kentucky  77   83  80       240  +24   
T67 T88   Sofia Hagsund  UNC Wilmington  78   81  81       240  +24   
T61 T93   Milena Savich  Georgia  77   81  83       241  +25   
T67 T93   Rika Park *  Miami  79   80  82       241  +25   

T106 T93   Ashleigh Albrecht  Kentucky  86   79  76       241  +25   
T109 T96   Hally Leadbetter  Arkansas  89   77  76       242  +26   
T100 T96   Jane Lee  Harvard  80   83  79       242  +26   
T73 T96   Fanny Wolte  East Carolina  82   78  82       242  +26   

T104 T99   Gabby de Reuck  Texas State  82   82  79       243  +27   
T83 T99   Paola Valerio  UTSA  80   81  82       243  +27   
T73 T101   Portland Rosen  Virginia  84   76  84       244  +28   

T112 T101   Iman Nordin  Texas State  84   83  77       244  +28   
T92 T101   Kelli Pry  South Florida  80   82  82       244  +28   
T73 T104   Cheyenne Hickle  Oregon  77   83  85       245  +29   
T83 T104   Summer Batiste  UTSA  78   83  84       245  +29   

T104 T104   Lori Beth Adams  UNC Wilmington  82   82  81       245  +29   
T112 T104   Isabella Lambert  Butler  81   86  78       245  +29   
T116 108   Meagan Bauer  Michigan  87   82  77       246  +30   
T109 109   Anna Leigh Keith  Vanderbilt  86   80  81       247  +31   
T106 T110   Christine Cho  Harvard  86   79  83       248  +32   
T100 T110   Amy West  South Florida  82   81  85       248  +32   
T112 T110   Kristina Nhim  Notre Dame  81   86  81       248  +32   
T92 T113   Anna Hancock  South Florida  75   87  87       249  +33   

T109 T113   Jeanne Metivier  UNC Wilmington  83   83  83       249  +33   
120 115   Clare Cornelius  Butler  87   85  78       250  +34   

T121 T116   Amelia Hill  Georgia  90   83  78       251  +35   
T116 T116   Shannon Jungman  UTSA  87   82  82       251  +35   
115 T118   Katie Allare  Notre Dame  85   83  84       252  +36   
119 T118   Julia Porter  Butler  78   93  81       252  +36   

T106 120   Emily Eng  East Carolina  82   83  90       255  +39   
T121 T121   Jenna Peters  Butler  83   90  84       257  +41   
T116 T121   Cortney Tilley  Siena College  86   83  88       257  +41   
124 123   Alei Mitchell  UNC Wilmington  88   86  85       259  +43   

T121 124   Katie Nelson  Siena College  87   86  87       260  +44   
125 125   Mary Fletcher  Siena College  100   84  84       268  +52   
126 126   Katie Kirk  East Carolina  99   90  93       282  +66   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

NCAA D1 Womens Central Regional
Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University

Columbus, OH
2012 Central Regional 
Dates: May 10 - May 12 



NCAA D1 Womens Central Regional
Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University

Columbus, OH
2012 Central Regional 
Dates: May 10 - May 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Southern Cal 298 290 286 874

T1 Lisa McCloskey (2) 73 68 72 213

T4 Sophia Popov (3) 78 68 72 218

T8 Doris Chen (1) 72 77 72 221

T18 Rachel Morris (5) 79 77 70 226

T26 Inah Park (4) 75 78 75 228

2 Vanderbilt 308 292 299 899

3 Marina Alex (1) 70 73 72 215

T8 Lauren Stratton (2) 75 68 78 221

17 Kendall Martindale (4) 80 73 72 225

T75 Rene Sobolewski (5) 83 78 77 238

109 Anna Leigh Keith (3) 86 80 81 247

3 Purdue 301 307 294 902

T10 Laura Gonzalez (1) 78 73 71 222

13 Paula Reto (2) 71 77 75 223

T37 Kishi Sinha (3) 74 79 77 230

T45 Victoria Scherer (4) 78 78 76 232

T57 Aurora Kan (5) 82 81 72 235

4 Tennessee 306 308 290 904

T14 Chessey Thomas (5) 74 77 73 224

T23 A.J. Newell (4) 75 77 75 227

T26 Nathalie Mansson (3) 80 76 72 228

T34 Erica Popson (1) 81 78 70 229

T75 Sara Monberg (2) 77 83 78 238

5 Virginia 308 296 301 905

T4 Brittany Altomare (1) 75 72 71 218

T18 Briana Mao (2) 78 74 74 226

T26 Elizabeth Brightwell (3) 78 74 76 228

T50 Lauren Greenlief (4) 77 77 80 234

T101 Portland Rosen (5) 84 76 84 244

6 Ohio State 310 302 296 908

7 Rachel Rohanna (1) 74 74 72 220

T26 Susana Benavides (3) 81 75 72 228

T50 Amy Meier (2) 76 75 83 234

T57 Jan Chanpalangsri (5) 79 78 78 235

T68 Claudia Lim (4) 84 79 74 237

7 North Carolina State 307 304 300 911

T10 Augusta James (3) 78 73 71 222

T18 Brittany Marchand (1) 75 77 74 226

T43 Amanda Baker (4) 76 79 76 231

T45 Vivian Tsui (5) 78 75 79 232

T88 Ana Menendez (2) 81 79 80 240
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Arkansas 310 308 295 913

T4 Emily Tubert (1) 75 75 68 218

T23 Emma Lavy (2) 77 75 75 227

T64 Victoria Vela (3) 79 81 76 236

T68 Emily Podzielinski (4) 79 82 76 237

T96 Hally Leadbetter (5) 89 77 76 242

9 Oregon 308 300 306 914

T14 Cassy Isagawa (1) 75 72 77 224

T18 Cali Hipp (3) 78 72 76 226

T37 Raphaela Dyer (5) 78 76 76 230

T75 Ashley Edwards (2) 81 80 77 238

T104 Cheyenne Hickle (4) 77 83 85 245

T10 Florida State 314 301 304 919

T1 Maria Salinas (1) 71 72 70 213

T68 Jessica Negron (2) 80 76 81 237

T68 Hannah Thomson (4) 83 75 79 237

T75 Laure Castelain (3) 82 78 78 238

T75 Malin Jansson (5) 81 80 77 238

T10 Georgia 299 318 302 919

T10 Rocio Sanchez Lobato (3) 73 75 74 222

T34 Emilie Burger (2) 75 79 75 229

T45 Marta Silva Zamora (1) 74 83 75 232

T93 Milena Savich (4) 77 81 83 241

T116 Amelia Hill (5) 90 83 78 251

12 Auburn 306 304 312 922

T37 Patricia Sanz (1) 74 77 79 230

T37 Marta Sanz (5) 76 76 78 230

T48 Victoria Trapani (2) 79 76 78 233

T57 Carlie Yadloczky (3) 77 75 83 235

T84 Haley Wilson (4) 83 79 77 239

13 Mississippi 315 311 304 930

T18 Haley Sanders (1) 74 78 74 226

T50 Natalie Gleadall (3) 84 76 74 234

T68 Ericka Schneider (2) 80 79 78 237

T68 Haley Millsap (5) 80 78 79 237

T88 Taelor Rubin (4) 81 81 78 240

14 Texas State 320 315 300 935

T26 Krista Puisite (1) 79 76 73 228

T26 Mara Puisite (5) 78 77 73 228

T75 Lejan Lewthwaite (4) 81 80 77 238

T99 Gabby de Reuck (2) 82 82 79 243

T101 Iman Nordin (3) 84 83 77 244

15 Notre Dame 304 320 312 936

T26 Ashley Armstrong (1) 72 79 77 228

T26 Becca Huffer (2) 73 79 76 228

T57 Kelli Oride (4) 78 79 78 235

T110 Kristina Nhim (3) 81 86 81 248

T118 Katie Allare (5) 85 83 84 252

16 Michigan 315 316 306 937

T43 Yugene Lee (1) 74 79 78 231

T50 Lauren Grogan (3) 76 79 79 234

T57 Alyssa Shimel (5) 84 77 74 235

T84 Linda Luo (4) 81 81 77 239

108 Meagan Bauer (2) 87 82 77 246
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Kentucky 322 313 304 939

T50 Ashlee Rose (1) 84 78 72 234

T57 Heather Lott (4) 79 78 78 235

T75 Betsie Johnson (2) 82 78 78 238

T88 Liz Breed (3) 77 83 80 240

T93 Ashleigh Albrecht (5) 86 79 76 241

18 Harvard 315 317 311 943

T23 Tiffany Lim (2) 73 79 75 227

T75 Bonnie Hu (1) 81 81 76 238

T88 Brenna Nelsen (3) 81 78 81 240

T96 Jane Lee (4) 80 83 79 242

T110 Christine Cho (5) 86 79 83 248

19 South Florida 309 325 320 954

T48 Christina Miller (1) 79 80 74 233

T64 Shena Yang (3) 75 82 79 236

T101 Kelli Pry (2) 80 82 82 244

T110 Amy West (4) 82 81 85 248

T113 Anna Hancock (5) 75 87 87 249

20 UTSA 317 326 319 962

T84 Fabiola Arriaga (1) 82 80 77 239

T84 Taylor Newlin (3) 77 84 78 239

T99 Paola Valerio (4) 80 81 82 243

T104 Summer Batiste (5) 78 83 84 245

T116 Shannon Jungman (2) 87 82 82 251

21 East Carolina 329 310 328 967

T50 Amy Otteson (1) 82 76 76 234

T64 Faith Hardison (4) 83 73 80 236

T96 Fanny Wolte (2) 82 78 82 242

120 Emily Eng (5) 82 83 90 255

126 Katie Kirk (3) 99 90 93 282

22 UNC Wilmington 323 322 324 969

T57 Laverry Kumar (3) 80 76 79 235

T88 Sofia Hagsund (1) 78 81 81 240

T104 Lori Beth Adams (2) 82 82 81 245

T113 Jeanne Metivier (5) 83 83 83 249

123 Alei Mitchell (4) 88 86 85 259

23 Butler 321 334 315 970

T37 Michele Nash (1) 79 73 78 230

T104 Isabella Lambert (3) 81 86 78 245

115 Clare Cornelius (2) 87 85 78 250

T118 Julia Porter (5) 78 93 81 252

T121 Jenna Peters (4) 83 90 84 257

24 Siena College 328 326 327 981

T50 Victoria Nguyen (3) 79 79 76 234

T64 Kylie Strijek (2) 76 80 80 236

T121 Cortney Tilley (1) 86 83 88 257

124 Katie Nelson (4) 87 86 87 260

125 Mary Fletcher (5) 100 84 84 268
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T14 Alex Buelow (Stetson ) 72 75 77 224

T34 Gabriella Wahl (East Tennessee St.) 79 77 73 229

T37 Leticia Ras-Anderica (Miami) 80 73 77 230

T68 Brittany Henderson (Coastal Carolina) 81 77 79 237

T75 Madeleine Sheils (Nebraska) 72 80 86 238

T93 Rika Park (Miami) 79 80 82 241
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2012 Central Regional 79.48 126

2 2012 Central Regional 78.69 126

3 2012 Central Regional 77.78 126

 

Total Average Scores
2012 Central Regional 78.65 378

 

Scarlet Course - The Ohio State University: 2012 Central Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 378     11 63 43 7 2 

2 4 389     9 60 50 7   

3 4 375     8 77 34 7   

4 5 453     38 60 17 10 1 

5 3 159     8 76 35 7   

6 5 528     6 73 41 5 1 

7 4 379     8 66 46 6   

8 3 150     10 87 25 4   

9 4 355     11 78 33 3 1 

10 4 380     11 78 30 7   

11 4 382     4 72 36 13 1 

12 5 485   1 19 75 26 4 1 

13 3 183     3 54 54 12 3 

14 5 460   1 32 52 37 2 2 

15 4 361     11 61 46 7 1 

16 4 326     5 75 34 10 2 

17 3 157     9 77 35 5   

18 4 364     21 56 45 3 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 183 +0.67 

11 4 382 +0.49 

16 4 326 +0.44 

2 4 389 +0.44 

1 4 378 +0.41 

15 4 361 +0.41 

7 4 379 +0.40 

6 5 528 +0.38 

5 3 159 +0.33 

3 4 375 +0.32 

17 3 157 +0.29 

18 4 364 +0.26 

9 4 355 +0.26 

10 4 380 +0.26 

8 3 150 +0.18 

12 5 485 +0.13 

14 5 460 +0.10 

4 5 453 +0.02 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 378 +0.79 

7 4 379 +0.77 

10 4 380 +0.60 

11 4 382 +0.58 

15 4 361 +0.57 

2 4 389 +0.49 

3 4 375 +0.49 

18 4 364 +0.48 

13 3 183 +0.46 

17 3 157 +0.46 

16 4 326 +0.34 

5 3 159 +0.28 

6 5 528 +0.26 

8 3 150 +0.24 

4 5 453 +0.22 

14 5 460 +0.21 

12 5 485 +0.18 

9 4 355 +0.05 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 382 +0.74 

13 3 183 +0.66 

5 3 159 +0.61 

1 4 378 +0.57 

6 5 528 +0.48 

2 4 389 +0.45 

15 4 361 +0.43 

16 4 326 +0.37 

10 4 380 +0.37 

3 4 375 +0.37 

7 4 379 +0.34 

12 5 485 +0.34 

18 4 364 +0.30 

8 3 150 +0.21 

4 5 453 +0.17 

9 4 355 +0.17 

17 3 157 +0.14 

14 5 460 -0.04 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

13 3 183 +0.67 

11 4 382 +0.49 

16 4 326 +0.44 

2 4 389 +0.44 

15 4 361 +0.41 

1 4 378 +0.41 

7 4 379 +0.40 

6 5 528 +0.38 

5 3 159 +0.33 

3 4 375 +0.32 

17 3 157 +0.29 

18 4 364 +0.26 

9 4 355 +0.26 

10 4 380 +0.26 

8 3 150 +0.18 

12 5 485 +0.13 

14 5 460 +0.10 

4 5 453 +0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 378     19 166 153 33 7 

2 4 389     28 180 142 25 3 

3 4 375     18 221 117 18 4 

4 5 453   3 72 207 68 23 5 

5 3 159     19 218 113 25 3 

6 5 528     33 201 118 22 4 

7 4 379     20 182 147 24 5 

8 3 150     34 244 88 11 1 

9 4 355   1 53 226 84 13 1 

10 4 380     22 206 126 21 3 

11 4 382     10 175 154 35 4 

12 5 485   2 46 226 84 14 6 

13 3 183     23 163 145 40 7 

14 5 460   4 79 192 89 9 5 

15 4 361     31 184 126 28 9 

16 4 326     35 202 108 27 6 

17 3 157     33 220 107 17 1 

18 4 364     38 195 124 18 3 
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